lllinois State Youth Scholarship Tour 102 Results Oct 25 15 Mardi Gras, DeKalb, IL
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SCRATCH GIRLS DIVISION
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Name

Stubler, Nate
Wiley, Chris
Sadowski, Corben
Burchard, Alex
Nimtz, Jacob
Purkeypile, Austin
Eggert, David
Mooney, Brandon
Singer, Josh
Day, Collin
Coogan, Clayton
Givens, Trustin
Kramer, Eric
Poole, Derek
Zenner, Richy
Miyagi, Jace
Ridgway, lan
Westall, Jacob
Boger, Josh
Preston, Joey
Mudlong, Dean
Collins, Ranzy
Menard, James
Kottke, Connor
Kuhns, Brenden
Bull, Austin
Arnold, Trey
Zylo, Alex
Calvin, Kohlton
Bowman, Kyle
Maloney, Sean

Pinne, Seth
Zarek, Logan
Mead, Nico
Tripamer, Larry
Schroeder, Billy
Ritchie, David
Guzzle, Mitchel
Acosta, Alex

Name

Richards, Stephanie
Jacobs, Brigitte
Montecinos, Felicia
Cummins, Mabel
Hughes, Montana
Douglas, Haley
Kuhns, Paytynn
Breedlove, Brittany
Dreyfus, Veronica
Sutfin, Sheila
Quintero, Serenity
Franklin, Ariana
Kolberg, Megan
Keith, Kaitlyn
Pochay, Nikki

Kirk, Violet
Kolberg, Alexis
Lassin, Nicole
Setchell, Paige
Attig, Peyton

HANDICAP DIVISION

1

Name
Johnson, Tyler

Total Pins
2572
2547
2547
2453
2391
2336
1157
1140
1139
1120
1118
1109
1109
1097
1064
1062
1059
1053
1048

1042
1039
1038
1036
1026
1023
1021
1018
1008
1003

1001
990
987
986
952
950
941
940
917
864

Total Pins
2499
2316
2181
2174
2167
1969
1059
1047
1012
1008
1007
998
997
994
988
935
923
898
880
797

Total Pins
2827

Award
$314.00
$193.50
$193.50
$125.00
$115.00
$105.00

Award
$173.00
$110.00

$97.00
$74.00
$63.00
$58.00

Award
$254.00

Additional Scholarship Awards

Brackets $105

Brackets $125

Brackets $25

High Game of Day $25; H.G. #1 & #4 $20
Brackets $70

H.G. #2 $10

H.G. #5 $5
H.G. #5 $5; Brackets $15

H.G. #6 $10
H.G. #3 $10; Brackets $15

Brackets $55
Brackets $15

Brackets $15
Mystery Doubles 3rd Pl $15

Additional Scholarship Awards

High Game of Day $25; H.G. #5 $10
H.G. #4 $10; Brackets $50

H.G. #3 $10

H.G. #1 & #6 $20
Brackets $30

H.G. #2 $10

Additional Scholarship Awards
High Game of Day $12.50, H.G. #4 $10

TOTAL
$419.00
$318.50
$218.50
$170.00
$185.00
$115.00

$5.00
$20.00

$10.00
$25.00

$55.00
$15.00

$15.00
$15.00

TOTAL
$208.00
$170.00
$107.00
$74.00
$83.00
$88.00

$10.00

TOTAL
$276.50



» | Pula, Connor 2629 $169.00 H.G. #3 & #6 $20 $189.00

3 Miner, Jacob 2568 $135.00 $135.00
4 | Cutrara, Nicholas 2542 $110.00 Mystery Doubles 1st & 2nd PL $65 $175.00
s | Schmitz, Bryce 2507 $93.00 Brackets $25 $118.00
6 Johnson, Connor 2393 $85.00 H.G. #2 $10 $95.00
7 |Jordan, Landin 1257 Brackets $15 $15.00
s | Antonson, Tom 1237
9 | McKeel, Jasmine 1226
10 |Rottman, Destiny 1211
11 | Lantz, Zach 1208 Brackets $25 $25.00
12 | Biccochi, Erin 1206 H.G. #1 $10 $10.00
13 Long, Chloe 1202 Mystery Doubles 3rd PL $15 $15.00
12 | Douglas, Megan 1197
15 | Weedon, Adam 1194
16 | Clifton, Rachel 1189 Mystery Doubles 1st Pl $40 $40.00
17 | White, Trevor 1189
18 | Cosner, Erin 1187 Brackets $15 $15.00
19 |Lundy, Tony 1164 Brackets $65 $65.00
20 | Breedlove, Lani 1156
21 |Jones, Conner 1140
22 |Arnold, Darin 1135
23 | Caruso, Brandon 1134 High Game of Day $12.50; H.G. #5 $10 $22.50
22 | Wescott, Allison 1131 Brackets $15 $15.00
25 |Rowe, Tyler 1128
26 | McCoy, George 1127 Mystery Doubles 2nd Pl $25.00
27 | Wayne, Robert 1118
28 | Ritchie, Sam 1104
29 | Schmidt, Brianna 1103
30 | Brady, Alex 1078
31 | Long, Courtney 1040
32
33
34
35
BRACKET PAYOUTS $680.00
SCHOLARSHIP PLACEMENT PAYOUT $2,467.00 HIGH GAME SCHOLARSHIP PAYOUTS $255.00
Mystery Blind Doubles Payouts $1 6000
TOTAL PAYOUT FORTOUR|  $3,562.00
JUNIOR GOLD
20U BOYS
1 | Purkeypile, Austin 1192 Advance
2 | Eggert, David 1157 Advance
3 | Singer, Josh 1139 Advance
4 | Day, Collin 1120 Advance (pay spot $100)
5 | Coogan, Clayton 1118
6 |Givens, Trustin 1109
7 | Ridgway, lan 1059
8 | Westall, Jacob 1053
9 |Pinne, Seth 987
10 |Lantz, Zach 974
11 |Tripamer, Larry 950
12 | Guzzle, Mitchel 917
13 | Rowe, Tyler 840
14 | Arnold, Darin 835
U20 GIRLS
1 | Montecinos, Felicia 1100 Advance
2 | Quintero, Serenity 1007 Advance (pay spot $50)
3 | Rottman, Destiny 959
4 | Douglas, Megan 909
5 | Wescott, Allison 831
6 | Attig, Peyton 797
7 | Long, Courtney 794
U15 Division
1 Johnson, Tyler 1054 Advance
2 |Bryce Schmitz 1037 Advance (Pay spot $75)
3 | Cutrara, Nicholas 1029
4 | Zarek, Logan 986
5 | White, Trevor 919
6 |Schmidt, Brianna 899

MYSTERY BLIND DOUBLES

1/ Nick Cutrara 641/Rachel Clifton 563 1204 $40 Each
2 George McCoy 550/Nick Cutrara 641 1191 $25 Each
3 Chloe Long 618/Alex Acosta 567 1185 $15 Each
4 Rachel Clifton 563/Jasmine McKeel 611 1174
5 Kyle Bowman 524/Erin Biccochi 623 1147
6 Larry Tripamer 511/Connor Pula 631 1142
7 Bryce Schmitz 656/Jace Miyagi 485 1141



8 Erin Biccochi 623/Nikki Pochay 517 1140
9 Josh Singer 613/Allison Wescott 523 1136
9 Brianna Schmidt 560/Alex Acosta 567 1127
11 Tony Lundy 545/Erin Cosner 574 1119
12 Dean Mudlong 531/Alex Acosta 567 1098
13 Allison Westcott 523/Zach Lantz 538 1061
14 lan Ridgeway 508/Veronica Dreyfus 525 1033
15 Mitchel Guzzle 451/Zach Lantz 538 989
16 | Mitchel Guzzle 451/Courtney Long 521 972










